RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

In re: APPLICATION FOR CENTER LICENSE- AT BAKERSFIELD	TODDLER OPTION))) ON))	RESOLUTION NO. R-06-22
RECITALS			
WHEREAS:			
The Kern Community College District has applied for a Toddler-Option Child Care License. Said license requires approval from Board of Trustees prior to issuance.			
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Kern Community College District:			
authorizes and application at Bakersfie	roves as <i>Applica</i> eld College under is listed below is	tion For A Char the preschool	e Kern Community College District ild Care Center License- Toddler license facility number 153801812, complete the application and update
<u>NAME</u>	TITLE		SIGNATURE
Rosita Barron	Bakersfield College Child Development Program Director		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BOARD OF KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT, AS FOLLOWS:			
The Resolution set forth above was adopted by the following vote:			
AYES: 7	NOES: 0	ABSENT: 0	ABSTENSTIONS: 0

GOVERNING BOARD OF THE KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Romeo Agbalog,

President, Board of Trustees

I certify that the Resolution is a full and correct excerpt from the Journal of the Board of Trustees of the Kern Community College District pertaining to the adoption of the Resolution at a meeting held on June 9, 2022.

By

Sonya Christian, Chancellor Authorized Agent of the Board of Trustees of the Kern Community

College District